BOARD AGENDA ITEM

January 8, 2019

SUBJECT:

Facilities Construction Department Quarterly Change Order Notification
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Policy FGG sets the limit of approval for construction change orders by the

Superintendent or designee up to $15,000.00. The policy requires a summary of
such change orders to be presented to the Board at least once a quarter for

notification.
ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The attached summary of change orders presented is notification in accordance
with Policy FGG.

RECOMMENDATION:

Accept as information only, the quarterly report showing construction change
orders not exceeding $15,000.00.

ATTACHMENT:
Quarterly Update Change Order Spreadsheet to the Board of Education

PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman

A-6



Uorjoauto) SULIOof] 2y,

"SUWISNT 30UBMO][R Pasnu()

Y31H eysnSny
Y)I0N %9 Y31 JJuig J2AQS ‘YS1fy Ldfre A
PUB[PI @) s100]q wAo) Suipues 107

"ou] ‘dnoin) Sunoo],] Zyuog

"SWIAT 2DUBMO][R pasnuf)

A1e)uduwidpy uostdggar ») Surioopg 8102

Junowy
lejjoq

Jopenuo)

uondudsaq

VO %

aweN 9loid

8TOZ "T€ 7oquiorog -§I0Z "I 19G0150
00°000°5T$ DUIpaoox7 JON SIopIi0 obUey)




